02-กล.๔	2000
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 1023587 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ahti August Koski	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
_	Name: Bayer Inc.
3.2.03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Sarnia, Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2
Security Agreement Change of Name	Sileet Addiess. Sama, Ontario, Canada 1471 71412
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: February 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/856,216	
July 16, 2001 Additional numbers attached? 口 Yes 图 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Bayer Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department	☐ Enclosed ☐
memary address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	
odoc / dailoos	13-3848
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acceptint)
	- TUO 00405
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Donna J. Veatch	January 29, 20032
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

POS-1062

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

AHTI AUGUST KOSKI, a Canadian citizen, c/o Bayer Inc., Samia, Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYER INC., a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at the City of Samia, in the Province of Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and to my invention entitled

"PROCESS FOR TREATING PARTICLES, AND THEIR USE IN DISPERSIONS"

in Canada and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an application was filed in Canada the 20th day of November, 1998, under application serial no. 2,254,150.

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful paths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said BAYER INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of February, 1999.

Alti august Kocki

BEFORE ME this 12th day of February, 1999, personally appeared

AHTI AUGUST KOSKI

who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Somethis Ann Digage

PATENT REEL: 013720 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 02/05/2003